## jstemdigest.com

We thank you for your support of the *Journal of STEM Education: Innovations and Research* over the past fifteen years. We are pleased to announce that the Institute of STEM Education and Research will provide another forum for STEM educators and researchers beginning fall 2015. JSTEM Digest will be an online open access digest accessible at jstemdigest.com. This publication will be complementary to our existing *Journal of STEM Education: Innovations and Research*. The difference will be in its format and contents.

The digest will provide opportunities for STEM researchers to publish and disseminate research briefs in an expedited manner, as well as share their accomplishments and other developments in STEM education in their institutions. The research briefs will be short articles quickly reviewed by the editor and then published on the website. The first issue of JSTEM Digest is scheduled to be published this fall. We are greatly looking forward to the enrichment that JSTEM Digest will bring to the STEM education community, and we can't wait to see what our authors have to share with us.

If you are interested in publishing in JSTEM Digest or have any questions or comments, please contact P.K. Raju (Editor-in-Chief) or Sarah Russell (Editorial Assistant) at jstemed@gmail.com.

## JSTEM Digest is now accepting submissions of...

Research briefs
Accomplishments and recognitions of STEM educators and researchers
Book reviews
STEM developments and news
Conference announcements
STEM job openings
Features